

## SATTVA HI-TECH AND CONWARE PRIVATE LIMITED

CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION / "Balaji Container Terminal" No.126/A, Ponneri High Road, Chennai-600103

### **TARIFF EFFECTIVE FROM 15-06-2023**

	IMPORT	20'	40'
S.No.	Job Description	Container	Container
	HANDLING-CHENNAI PORT	Rs.	Rs.
I-A (1)	General / Scrap - Import / Granite & Others Cargo: (Terminal Handling with Movement charges) (other than, ODC, Flat-track, Open Top Containers, Heavy Lift and Hazardous, etc.)		7
(i)	Movement of Laden Container from Terminal to off dock CFS, Lift Off Laden, Inspection, Lift On Laden, delivery (Load out Basis)	7,500.00	9,750.00
(ii)	Movement of Laden Container from Terminals to off dock CFS, Lift Off Laden, Inspection, De-stuffing, (3 Ton Forklift / Manual) Loading of cargo, Lift On Empty container (Crane Handling Extra)	9,000.00	11,850.00
(iii)	De-stuffing above 25% of cargo for Customs examination		
		3,600.00	5,400.00
	HANDLING-ENNORE&KATTUPALLI PORT	Rs.	Rs.
I-A (2)	General / Scrap - Import / Granite & Others Cargo: (Terminal Handling with Movement charges) (other than, ODC, Flat-track, Open Top Containers, Heavy Lift and		
	Hazardous, etc.)		
(i)	Movement of Laden Container from Terminal to off dock CFS, Lift Off Laden, Inspection, Lift On Laden, delivery (Load out Basis)	9,200.00	12,400.00
(ii)	Movement of Laden Container from Terminals to off dock CFS, Lift Off Laden, Inspection, De-stuffing, (3 Ton Forklift / Manual) Loading of cargo, Lift On Empty container (Crane Handling Extra)	10,700.00	14,500.00
(iii)	De-stuffing above 25% of cargo for Customs examination	3,600.00	5,400.00

I-B	ODC, Flat-track, Open Top Containers, Heavy Lift - Terminal Handling & Movement charges – Moved on normal trailer.		
(i)	Movement of Laden Container from Terminal to off dock CFS, Lift Off Laden, Inspection, Lift On Laden, delivery (Load out Basis)	12,000.00	15,000.00
(ii)	Movement of Laden Container from Terminal to off dock CFS, Lift Off Laden, Inspection, De-stuffing, (3 Ton Forklift / Manual) Loading of cargo, Lift On Empty container (Crane Handling Extra)	15,000.00	21,500.00
(iii)	De-stuffing above 25% of cargo for Customs examination	3,600.00	5,400.00
(iv)	Extra charges for Ennore/Kattupalli Port container movement charges	1700.00	2650.00
I-C (1)	ODC, Flat-track, Open Top Containers, Heavy Lift - Moved on Low / Semi-bed trailer.		
А	Terminal Handling Charges.		
(i)	Lift off Laden, Lift On Laden, delivery (Load out Basis)	11,500.00	14,000.00
(ii)	Lift off Laden, De-stuffing, (3 Ton Forklift / Manual) Loading of cargo, Lift On Empty container (Crane Handling Extra)	14,500.00	17,000.00
(iii)	Customs examination Charges	3,600.00	5,400.00
(iv)	Extra charges for Ennore/Kattupalli Port container movement charges	1700.00	2650.00
В	Movement charges: OOG containers from Terminals inclusive of PNR Processing (Low / Semi bed Trailer)		
(i)	Height up to 3.5 feet above gauge and width up to 1 feet out of gauge	19,500.00	24,500.00
(ii)	Height between 3.5 feet out of gauge and width above 1 feet out of gauge	26,500.00	32,500.00

	HOLDING			
II-A	Holding Charges for GP Containers (other than GP Containers Refer General Conditions)	Rs. per day	Rs. per day	
	<ul> <li>First 3 days</li> </ul>	Free	Free	
	✤ 4th to 7th day – Per Day	500.00	1,000.00	
	<ul> <li>8th to 10th day – Per Day</li> </ul>	750.00	1,500.00	
	<ul> <li>11th to 15th day - Per Day</li> </ul>	1,200.00	2,400.00	
	<ul> <li>16th to 20th day - Per Day</li> <li>21st to 20th day - new Day</li> </ul>	1,600.00	3,200.00	
	<ul> <li>21st to 30th day – per Day</li> <li>31st to 60th day – per Day</li> </ul>	2,000.00 2,500.00	4,000.00 5,000.00	
	<ul> <li>◆ 51st to ooth day – per Day</li> <li>◆ 61<sup>st</sup> to 90<sup>th</sup> day – per Day</li> </ul>	3,000.00	6,000.00	
	<ul> <li>91st day onwards – per Day</li> </ul>	5,000.00	10,000.00	
	The free days would count from the day the container is moved to the CFS.			
II-B	ON MOVEMENT CHARGES			
	<ul> <li>Equalization charges Rs.500 (20') and Rs. 1000 (40')</li> </ul>			
	<ul> <li>Increase in Movement charges Rs. 2000 (20') and Rs. 4000 (40')</li> </ul>			
I-C	ON OTHER HANDLING CHARGES			
	Energy Surcharge – 20'-Rs.1000/- 40' –Rs.2000 /-			
	<ul> <li>Weighment charges Rs.200/- per container.</li> </ul>			
	Reefer Plugging & Monitoring Charges (for 8 hours) 20'-Rs.2000/- 40'-Rs.3000/-			
	Risk management charges/Insu., Rs. 200/Teu (Insu., covered @ Rs.3 lakhs/Teu, as per working given by Customs).			
	✤ Seal charges (OTL) Rs. 50/- per container.			
	<ul> <li>Container Tracking charges – RFID – Rs.150/ Teu</li> </ul>			
	<ul> <li>Extra Charges for 20' Movement - Rs.1000/-</li> </ul>			
	<ul> <li>Additional movement charges for scanning – Rs.1500/container</li> </ul>			
	For Tankers containers 20' or 40'25% extra on Handling and Holding charges of GP Containers.			
	For all Hazardous & Reefer/Ventilated: 25% extra on Handling and Holding tariff.			
	For all 45' containers: 25% extra on 40' Handling and Holding tariff.			
	<ul> <li>For all other cargoes, charges will be on a case-to-case basis.</li> </ul>			
	<ul> <li>Crane charges, if required, will be charged extra.</li> </ul>			
	For all OOG /ODC consignments: 100% extra on Holding charges on II-A. <b>*GST and other statutory charges as applicable will be extra</b>			



# SATTVA HI-TECH AND CONWARE PRIVATE LIMITED

CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION / "Balaji Container Terminal" No.126/A, Ponneri High Road, Chennai-600103

TARIFF EFFECTIVE FROM 15-06-2023

S.No.	EXPORT	20'	40'
	Job Description	Container	Container
	GENERAL CARGO	Rs.	Rs.
III-A	Stuffing		7
(a)	On Wheel – Manual On Wheel – Mechanical (for 3 Ton Forklift) (Crane, if required, will be charged extra)	3,050.00 3,500.00	4,700.00 5,600.00
(b)	Unloading from truck stacking in Open yard stuffing into Container – Manual	3,800.00	6,000.00
	Mechanical Stuffing (for 3 Ton Forklift) (Crane, if required, will be charged extra)	4,300.00	6,450.00
(c)	Additional charges for Special type of cargo like, Coconut Fibre / Coconut Pith / Cotton Bales <u>Self Sealing &amp; Central Excise Containers</u>	1,000.00	2,000.00
(i) (ii)	On Wheel Inspection Ground Inspection	750.00 1,200.00	1,500.00 1,700.00
III-B	Holding Charges		
(i)	Covered & Open Warehouse / Self Sealing & Central Excise Containers		
	First 5 days	Free	Free
	6 th to 10th day - per Day 11th day onwards - per Day	250.00 500.00	500.00 1,000.00
	For all OOG /ODC consignments:25% extra on Handling and Holding charges		

III-C	GRANITE		
(i)	Unloading, Stacking Stuffing	5,000.00	
(ii)	Holding Charges:		
a)	<ul> <li>On Granite Block received and stored at yard for stuffing into container:</li> <li>First 7 days</li> <li>8th to 15th day - Per Day</li> <li>From 16th day onwards - Per Day</li> </ul>	Free 250.00 500.00	Free 500.00 1000.00
III-D	For heavy cargoes like Machines etc. and high value cargo, charges	will be extra	
III-E	<u>Shut Out Cargo</u>		7
a) b)	Shut Out Cargo (In and Out) (subject to a minimum of Rs. 225) Holding Charges (no Free days)	Rs. 85/ M Rs. 30 / M	T / Operation T / day

# **ON OTHER HANDLING CHARGES**

- Weighment charges: Rs.200/-per Container
- Export RFID, Transecure, Seal Scanning Charges 20' Rs.225 /- 40' Rs.325/-
- Unloading weighment Rs.100/- per Lorry.
- ✤ Documentation charges Rs.400 per Container.
- Energy-Power surcharge 20' Rs.200/- 40'-Rs.300/-

\*GST and other statutory charges as applicable will be extra



## SATTVA HI-TECH AND CONWARE PRIVATE LIMITED

CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION / "Balaji Container Terminal" No.126/A, Ponneri High Road, Chennai-600103

## **TARIFF EFFECTIVE FROM 15-06-2023**

S.No.	GENERAL TARIFF Job Description	20' Container	40' Container
		Rs.	Rs.
(i)	Empty Container Pick-up / Drop - within Manali/Ennore belt	1,750.00	3,500.00
(ii)	Empty to SATTVA Empty Plot after destuffing at SATTVA CFS	1,000.00	2,000.00
(iii)	Shifting within CFS – Laden Containers	1,000.00	2,000.00
(iv)	At Empty Depot Container handling charges for GP At Empty Depot Container handling charges for FR	100.00 150.00	200.00 300.00
(v)	<ul> <li>Empty container holding charges(from the date of De-Stuffing)</li> <li>First 3 Days</li> <li>4 th to 30th day</li> <li>31st day on wards</li> </ul>	Free 150.00 200.00	Free 300.00 400.00
(vi)	Lift Off / Lift On Charges (per Move) Laden Containers Empty Containers	1,000.00 300.00	2,000.00 600.00
(vii)	Survey Charges	600.00	1,200.00
(viii)	Additional destuffing Charges	300.00	600.00
(ix)	Laden Inter-carting Charges	1,000.00	2,000.00
(x)	Additional Equipment Handling Charges. <ul> <li>3 Ton FLT</li> <li>5 Ton FLT</li> <li>8 Ton FLT</li> <li>10 Ton FLT/Crane</li> <li>12 Ton FLT/Crane</li> <li>16 Ton FLT/Crane</li> <li>20 Ton FLT/Crane</li> <li>40 Ton Crane</li> </ul>	1,000.00 1,500.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 4,000.00 5,000.00	$\begin{array}{c} 1,500.00\\ 2,000.00\\ 2,500.00\\ 3,000.00\\ 3,500.00\\ 4,000.00\\ 4,500.00\\ 5,500.00\end{array}$
(xi)	Auction Cargo Handling Charges and Delivery Expenses	Rs.7500/-per container	
(xii)	Valuation and NOC Charges	Rs.5000/-pe	er container.

\*GST and other statutory charges as applicable will be extra

### **Conditions:**

- 1. Local Movement , Additional Handling shall be charged extra
- 2. The above rates are subject to the following condition: In case any increase in fuel, spare parts, tyres, insurance and TOA rates, our rates will be increased on Pro rata basis as per industrial norms.
- 3. Rates subject to change without prior intimation.
- 4. The rates quoted above are considering normal destuffing only (using 3 Ton forklift). Any odd shape/heavy items cargoes/ Open top containers which requires additional handling equipment like crane etc. will be charged extra.
- 5. Volume Discount will be given based on the Turnover.
- 6. Additional charges will be levied for cargo requiring special services like dunnage, lashing, materials etc.
- 7. Shipping line / CHA will be requiring to pay Customs Overtimes, if any required work done at CFS.
- 8. All cheques / DD to be drawn in favour of "Sattva Hi-Tech and Conware Pvt Ltd "Payable at par at all branches. Cash payments only against Cash Receipts.
- 9. PD account system is availed for the clients for ease of transactions.
- 10. It is presumed that all consignments (Import/Export) being received at CFS are adequately insured against possible risk during movement & holding & the company assumes no liability in this respect. In ecase if the insurance is not covered by consignee/shipper they have inform us in advance to cover insurance by us for which charges will be recover from consignee / shipper.
- 11. Prior gate in of Cargo/Container, all CFS dues should be paid upfront.
- 12. GST & other government levies shall be applicable at the prevailing rates at the time of billing.
- 13. All charges are in Indian Rupees (INR)
- 14. GST and other statutory charges as applicable will be extra